WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM(S) REQUEST FOR #14a

	Date: 9/22/2016 Weekly Agenda Date: 9/27/2016
	ELECTED OFFICIAL / DEPARTMENT HEAD / CITIZEN: Mark J. Nahra, Woodbury County Engineer WORDING FOR AGENDA ITEM:
	Consider award of bid for RCB Culvert P-76 rehabilitation work
	ACTION REQUIRED:
	Approve Ordinance □ Approve Resolution □ Approve Motion ☑
	Give Direction □ Other: Informational □ Attachments □
	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:
	e county received quotes for rehabilitation work a box culvert on September 20, 2016. The bids have been lewed by the county engineer and an award recommendation is being made.
L	BACKGROUND:
Hill.	e board received two quotes to repair an reinforced concrete box culvert on 255th Street East of Climbing. The culvert will have both ends extended to replace two failed timber retaining walls that had allowed the d to be raised.
	FINANCIAL IMPACT:
	project is funded with local county secondary road funds. This is a maintenance project paid from culvert item budget.
L	IF THERE IS A CONTRACT INVOLVED IN THE AGENDA ITEM, HAS THE CONTRACT BEEN SUBMITTED AT LEAST ONE WEEK PRIOR AND ANSWERED WITH A REVIEW BY THE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE?
	Yes □ No ☑
	RECOMMENDATION:
Rec	commend that the board award the contract to the low bidder, Dixon Construction Company.
	ACTION REQUIRED / PROPOSED MOTION:
	ve that the board of supervisors awards the contract for project P-76 RCB extension project to Dixon estruction for \$107,799.00.

Approved by Board of Supervisors April 5, 2016.

PROJECT NO. P76

Quote: TUESDAY, September 20, 2016

RCB Extension of Structure P76 IN SECTION 23 T87N, R45W

NOTE: IN CASE OF MATHEMATICAL ERROR, UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN

** ** ** Engineer's Estimate * Graves Constrcution * Dixon Construction ** * Correctionville, Iowa * Spencer, lowa ** BID BOND BID BOND BID BOND BID BOND ** UNIT PRICE : AMOUNT * UNIT PRICE: AMOUNT * UNIT PRICE : AMOUNT * UNIT PRICE : AMOUNT * UNIT PRICE : AMOUNT ITEM ITEM QUANTITIES NO. 4,500.00 * ** 0.25 1,250.00 \$ 18,000,00 \$ 15,000,00 \$ 1 Clear and Grubb Acre 5,000.00 \$ ** 500 6,000.00 * \$ 25.00 : \$ 12,500.00 * \$ 12.00 : \$ 25.00 : \$ 12,500.00 Embankment in Place C.Y. ** Granular Backfill ** 35 C.Y. 70.00 : \$ 2,450.00 * \$ 75.00 : \$ 100.00 : \$ ** ** 182 40.00 : \$ 4,550.00 * \$ 65.00 : \$ 11,830.00 * 7,280.00 C.Y. 25.00 : \$ Excavation Class 20 ** 41.42 1,200.00 : \$ 49,704.00 * \$ 1,975.00 : \$ 81,804.50 * \$ 1,000.00 : \$ 41,420.00 * \$ Structural Concrete C.Y. ** ** 6,366 2.50 : \$ 15,915.00 * \$ 3.00 : \$ 19,098.00 * \$ 1.50 : \$ 9.549.00 * \$ Reinforcing Steel Lbs : \$ ** 2 300.00 * \$ 500.00 * \$ 250.00 \$ Each 1,200.00 150.00 Safety Closure ** ** 1 L.S. 1,500.00 1,500.00 \$ 3.500.00 3.500.00 * \$ \$ \$ Traffic Control ** 1 8,000.00 * \$ 35,000.00 : \$ 35,000.00 * \$ 25,000.00 : \$ 25,000.00 * \$ L.S. : \$: \$ Mobilization \$ 164,657.50 \$ **TOTAL** \$ 97,069.00

> 1 Dixon Const 2 Graves Const Engineer's Est \$ 97,069.00

\$164,657.50

\$107,799.00

\$ 107,799.00

\$